Tender specification
DA-P 10-260/T-EN54
Soundprojector, ABS-housing, 10 watts, 100 Volt, certified EN 54-24,
BS 5839 compliant
10W bi-directional soundprojector with two 130mm fullrange speaker, impact-resistant ABS-housing, ceramic
block and thermal fuse in the provided junction box, PG7 cable gland, waterproofed speaker.
IP56 classification.
Mounting by the attached aluminium mounting bracket.
RoHS compliant
Technical Specifications:
Rated voice/noise power 100 V (Watt):            10/5/2,5
Low ohm connection (Ohm):                                           -
Dimensions (mm):                                                           202 x 163 x 170
Weight (kg):                                                                    1,82
Colour:                                                                            RAL 9016
Frequency range (Hz):                               100 - 20.000
Frequency response IEC268-5 (-10dB) (Hz):                 90 - 25.000
SPL IEC268-5, 1 W/1 m (dB):                                         90,7
SPL IEC268-5, 1 W/4 m (dB):                                         78,7
SPL IEC268-5, Pmax./4 m (dB):                                     88,7
Sensitivity EN54-24, 1 W/4 m (dB):                                 85,6
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 500 Hz:                                       h / v 2x130° / 2x130°
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 1 kHz:                                         h / v 2x170° / 2x170°
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 2 kHz:                                         h / v 2x160° / 2x160°
Dispersion angle-6 dB, 4 kHz:                                         h / v 2x65° / 2x65
ic audio GmbH • Boehringerstraße 14a • D-68307 Mannheim • Germany
Fon: ++49 (0) 621 / 77096 -0 • Fax: ++49 (0) 621 / 77096 -26 • Email: info@ic-audio.com                            Stand: 2023-05-24